Maine law.
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CHAP. 30 

REGULATING FISHING IN ROACH RIVER 

Chapter 27 
RESOLVES, 1961 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Bugeye Pond, Franklin County. 

Bugeye Pond; regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fish­
eries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation opening 
Bugeye Pond in Kibby Township, Franklin County, to fishing under the gen­
erallaw and prohibiting the use or possession of live fish as bait. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 28 

RESOL VE, Designating Bridge Between Liv;ermore and Livermore Falls as 
"Livermore - Livermore Falls Veterans Bridge." 

Bridge between Livermore and Livermore Falls designated. Resolved: That 
the bridge between Livermore and Livermore Falls, Androscoggin County, be 
officially named and referred to as "Livermore-Livermore Falls Veterans Bridge." 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 29 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Wiggin Brook, Piscataquis County. 

Wiggin Brook; regulating fishing. Resolved: That the Commissioner of 
Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule and regula­
tion opening Wiggin Brook in Greenville and T. 3, R. 5, Piscataquis County, to 
fishing under the general law to all persons under the age of 17 years. 

Effective September 16, 1961 

Chapter 30 

RESOL VE, Regulating Fishing in Roach River, Piscataquis County. 

Fishing in Roach River, Piscataquis County, regulated. Resolved: That the 
Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be, and is, authorized and directed 
to issue a rule and regulation opening Roach River or Kokadjo River, in the 
Township of Kokadjo, Piscataquis County, to fly fishing only from September 
1st to September 15th. 

Effective September 16, 1961 
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